# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Loyd William Bonneville	09/19/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert Sylvester Hinds	
Street Address:	137 E. Wilson St., Condo 1411 East	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53703	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7147592

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)223-1018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (608) 222-7535
Email: legalguy@charter.net

Correspondent Name: Loyd W. Bonneville, Attorney

Address Line 1: 1213 Amsterdam Ave

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53716

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loyd W. Bonneville

Total Attachments: 2 source=1Of1Pat#page1.tif source=2GrSc1PatSl#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0354

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST**

Whereas the Assignor hereof, Loyd William Bonneville, patent attorney, residing at 1213 Amsterdam Ave., Madison, Wisconsin 53716, is a co-inventor of an issued patents set forth herein, as well as attorney of record for it, so identified therein in both respects, his inventorship having been so declared for certain reasons relating to the validity and protection of the patent; and

Whereas Loyd William Bonneville desires to retain no ownership interest therein but rather, to allow all interest of ownership to repose in the remaining inventors thereof; and

Whereas Robert Sylvester Hinds, residing at 137 E. Wilson St., Condo 1411 East, Madison, Wisconsin 53703, and Richard Michael Hegge, listed with residence at 3157 Mulr Field Rd, Apt. 35, Madison, Wisconsin 53719 on the patent application declaration but whose present whereabouts is unknown, are the remaining inventors in U.S. Patent No. 7,147,592, issued December 12, 2006, entitled Retained Impinger Handgrip Assembly;

Whereas, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has heretofore agreed to transfer its interest in the issued patent to Robert Sylvester Hinds and Richard Michael Hegge, each hereinafter respectively referred to as Assignee presumably desirous of acquiring title and interest in the same to the extent of inventorship interests hetween the two of them, respectively;

Now, therefore, in consideration thereof, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignees, according to inventorship interests between the two of them, respectively, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,147,592 to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, each for its own respective use and in all respects; and for the legal representatives and assigns of each, to the full end of the term of the issued patent as fully and entirely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0355 Executed this 19th day of September, 2008 at 1213 Amsterdam Ave., Madison, Wisconsin 53716.

Loyd William Bonneville

State of Wisconsin)

) SS::

County of Dane

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of September, 2008.

(Seal)

H. Keith Scoff, Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

My commission is permanent

LOYD W BONNEVILLE Attorney 1213 Amsterdam Ave Madison WI 53716 PH: (608) 516-9809

**RECORDED: 09/27/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0356